
8 
MINIMUM 

Chief of Police $7,000.00 

Police Sargeant 5,900.00 

Police Patrolman 5,000.00 

MAXIMUM 
No FiJ(ed 
Maxim1.nr, 

$6,650.00 

5,750.00 

a. All members of the Police Departmer1t of the Village of Centerville shall ser,,e 
a six month probationary .peri.od after whicJ1 all members of the Police Department 
shall be grantc--:d increa.se of' s2,. in the sum of $150.00 on ..Januar:,• l of each 
succeeding year after said six month probationary period, and that sai~ increase 
shall not exceecl the maximum salaries set for tb herein. 

Section 2~ AlJ. rnembers of the Police Department sba,11. receive vaca.t:i.ons cletermined 

by length of service 2s f□ J.laws: 

l Yc,ar Service l \Teek \'H tr Pa.y 

3 Years Service ? Weeks With Pa)' 

10 Years Service - 3 Weeks With Pay 

Section 3. All members of the Police Department shall accumulate one and one-half 
days per month ~fckmp1oyment with a rnax.irnurn of ninety to 1)P nsed in tbe event of sick~. 
ness; that said }eave shall ½e computed and effective from date of employnH::nt and that each 
member of said Police Department shall receive to his c.redit_i five days sick leave, immed­
iately upon his employment. 

Section 4. All members of tbe Police Department of the Villag'e of Centerville, Ohio; 
shall receive, in addition to his salary set forth herein, Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
Insurance, the cost to be solely paid by the Village of Centerville, as follows: 

1. Standard Service 70 day Blue Cross Group Certificate. 
2. Preferred Blue Shield Certificate. 

Section 5. 
a rid su.,1='.r,;i t mont:h 
the o.ffice of 

It shall be the duty and responsibility of the Chief of Pol~.ce to prepare 
:V'::)t1<_ c-chec'l1_11t..> of s2-_id Dc,p.art:rrient to the legislative 3.uthority thrc:;ugb 

sectfo::i 6. It .sha]_J be tbe ch1i::y and responsibility of the Chief of Police to prepare 
and submit, in duplicate, an activities report each month, to the legislative authority 
through the office of Mayor. 

Section 7~ All applicants for employment by the Village of Centerville for positions 
on the Police Department, shall furnish at said applicantrs cost, report on examination 
conducted by a qualified physicia.n~ 

Section H. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances including Ordinance Number 4-62, 
inconsistent herewith are '.hereby repea] ed and tb.is Ordinance shall take effect from and 
after the earliest period allowed by law. 

Passed this 4th 

!\ttest: 

/s/ K.atbarine B. Brcw:n 
CJ.erk Treasurer 

day of Januarr2 _1_g_6_S ___ _ 

Mayor 

C E R T I F I C A T E 

The undersigned, Village Clerk of the Village of Centerville, 
certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 
passe~ ½y the Council of ~aid Villaae on the 4th day of January, 1965 

Ohio, hereby 
1°,65 

/s/ Katharine B,. Brown 
Clerk-Treas:;:;rer 

ORDINANCE Nrn,mER 2-1965 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OE ORDINANCES 
ADOPTED NOVEMBER 30 1 1959, SECTION 24.68 BY 
ADDING TF:i\FFIC CONTROLS 

BE IT ORDAINED by the COUNCIL of the VILLAGE of CENTERVILLE) County of 
Montgomery and State of Ohio, that: 

Section l ~ The Code of Ordinances of the Village of Centerville., Ohio, Section 24. 68 l 
adopted November 30, 1959, be amended by adding therf:to the :following traffic re9u1a tion. 

a. That portion of the right half of the roadway nearest the center line thereof and 
by passin9 ·to the right of such center line, traffic in a southerly direction shall 
be restricted to traffic executing the left turn in an easterly direction on to East 
Franklin Street at the intersection of said East Franklin Street arid Nort:h Main 
Streets. 

b. That a. portion o.f the right half of the roa.d'Nay farthest from the center line 
thereof and by passing to the right of such center line traffic in a southerJ.y 
direction shall be restricted to traffic executing the right turn in a westerly 



direction on West Franklin Street at the intersection of said East Franklin Street 
and North Main Streets. 

c. That portion of the ri t half of the roadway 
turn and right turn as set forth ~n paragraphs a. 
thru traffic proceeding in a soutbJy direction at 
and North Main Streets. 

not ot~erwise designated for left 
and b. shall be restricted for 
the intersectio11 of Franklin Street 

Section 2. The Village of Centerville mc.1.y cc;,_use such signs to be placed directing such 
tr~1.ffic to comply with. Section 1. herein~ 

Section 3~ This Ordinance shalJ take effect and be in force from. and after the earliest 

period allowed by law. 

Passed this 4th day of January, 1965. 

/s/ Wm. O. Gimbel 
Mayor 

Attest: 

/s/ Ka,tharine B. Brown 
Clerk-Treasurer 

C E R T I F I C l\ T E 

The undersigned, Village Clerk of the Village of Centerville, Ohio 1 hereby 
certifies the fore9oing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2-65 , passed by -----the Council of said Village on the 4th day of January, 1965. 

/s/ Katharine B. Brown 

OFDINl\NCE NUMBER 3-1965 

ANNUAL APPf~OPRIATION OPDINANCE 
(VILLAGE) 

Rev. Code, Sec. 5705.38 

Clerk-Treasurer 

J\n '.Jrdinance to mak.e appropri ·::.tions for Current Expenses c:'.:.1d other Expenditures 
of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 
1965. 

SECTION l. Be it Ordained by the Cou11cil of ti1e Village of Centerville, State of 
Ohio, That 1 to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village 
of Centerville during the fiscal year ending December 31st., 1965, the following sums be 2..nd 
they are set aside and appropriated as follows, viz: 

SECTION 2. That there be appropriated from the GENEfU-\L FUND: 
A. GENERAL FUND 

A-1 Council 
!\.- ." ~//ayor 
A-3 Clerk-Treasurer 

Engineer 
SoJicitor 

A-4 
/\_ 5 

A-6 
A-7 

Legal. Advertising 
Deductions Sy State Auditor 

Total General Fund 

$ 720.0C 
1,500000 
1,500.00 
3,000.00 
4,000.00 

500.00 
4,000.00 

$15,220.00 

SECTION 3. That tbere be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to the SAFETY FUNU 
the sum of $61,200~00 (if revenues from sources other than taxes are to be deposited in the 
Safety, Service, etc., Funds as lH?ret(1frJ::'eJ a;1 Ordino.nce to thi:c effect m1Jst be passed !·0 y 
Council, Sec. 5705.12 r, 
following: 

B-1 Chief 
Police 
Dispatching 
Gasoline 
l)niforms 

B-6 Cruiser Repair 
!3,- 7 C:ru is er ()i 1 & Lu t,e 
B-8 Supplies, Misc. 
2,.,9 Tires 
B-10 PERS & Hospital Care 
S~, 11 Ot'.1er 

2\..,..,rl that ti"e:<e be 2:.ppro-;:)ri.:::1.ted frorn said S!'J~ETY FUND the 
B. SAFETY FUND 

$ 7,500.00 
27,400.00 
7,500.00 
3 -~ 200. oc 

700.00 
1,£300.00 

800.CJO 
900~00 

B-12 New Cruiser and Equipment 

500.00 
4,400.00 
1,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,500.00 G-13 Awbulance - Purchase & Service 

Total Safety Fund $61,200.00 

SECTION 4. That there be transferred .from the GE:'•Hn_{AL FUND t0 the SE.F<VICE _FUI'lD 
tl1e sum of ~~7,B00.00; and tb.at there be appropriated from sairl SEI~VICE FlJN"D the fol1rn,Jing: 

C.- l 
C~? 
C-3 

Rents 
Planning 13oard 
C1ericcd. 
Street Lighting 

C-5 Insurance 
C~6 Su_pp15Ps 
C-7 Phones 
C-8 Equipment Purchases 

C. SERVICE FUND 

Total Service Fund 

$ 2,.500.00 
200.00 

1.,500~0\J 
500~00 

J,500.00 
600.00 
700.00 
300.00 

~; 7,300.00 




